

Update No. 121 of the Collection Normes – Ouvrages routiers

December 2016

23th Update of Volume V – Traffic Control Devices

Introductory Pages

Remove		Insert	
Pages	Date	Pages	Date
Updates list		Updates list	
Half-title and Legal Deposit (<i>Part 1</i>)		Half-title and Legal Deposit (<i>Part 1</i>)	
Amendments and Information	June 2012	Amendments and Information	December 2016
Foreword and schedule of deadlines	December 2015	Foreword and schedule of deadlines	December 2016
Introduction	March 2015	Introduction	December 2016
Table of Contents i to iii		Table of Contents i to iii	
General Notes 1 to 8	Oct. 2011 Dec. 2013 Dec. 2014 Dec. 2015	General Notes 1 to 8	June 2016 Dec. 2016
Half-title and Legal Deposit (<i>Part 2</i>)		Half-title and Legal Deposit (<i>Part 2</i>)	
Half-title and Legal Deposit (<i>Part 3</i>)		Half-title and Legal Deposit (<i>Part 3</i>)	
Back cover		Back cover	

Pages in Volume Chapters

Chapter	Remove		Insert		Comments
	Pages	Date	Pages	Date	
General (in all chapters)					Updating of the designation of the Ministère in the “References” sections and elsewhere, as applicable.
1	i and ii 1 to 6	Dec. 2015 Dec. 2004 Jan. 2014 Dec. 2014	i and ii 1 to 6	Dec. 2016 Dec. 2004 Jan. 2014 Dec. 2016	Updating of the Table of Contents. Section 1.2 “References”: updating of the references. Section 1.6 “Uniformity of Traffic Control Devices”: name of the Ministère and address of the Québec Traffic Control Devices Directory. Table 1.9–1: specifications respecting the type of traffic control and addition of signs D-61-1 to D-61-5.
2	i to v 1 to 4	Dec. 2015 Dec. 2005 Jan. 2014 Dec. 2014	i to v 1 to 4	Dec. 2016 Dec. 2016	Updating of the Table of Contents. Section 2.2 “References”: updating of the references. Sections 2.3 “Regulatory Tab Signs”, 2.3.1 “Direction Tab Signs”, 2.3.2 “Distance Tab Signs” and 2.3.3 “Length Tab Signs”: correction of typos. Section 2.4.1 “Installation of Stop Signs at all Approaches”: addition of specifications respecting the traffic volume to be considered for the installation of the sign at all approaches. Change to the section title to match the French version.

Update No. 121 of the Collection Normes – Ouvrages routiers

December 2016

23th Update of Volume V – Traffic Control Devices

Chapter	Remove		Insert		Comments
	Pages	Date	Pages	Date	
2	15 and 16.1	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2014	15 and 16.1	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2016	Section 2.15 “Mandatory Route for Particular Classes of Vehicles Signs”: addition of sign P-120-43 and the information respecting the combining of outlines.
	19 and 20	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2014	19.1 to 20	Dec. 2016	Section 2.16.3 “Transportation of Dangerous Substances”: new title. Section 2.16.3.1 “Dangerous Substances Prohibited Sign”: renumbering of the section. Section 2.16.3.2 “Restriction on Dangerous Substances in Tunnels”: new section.
	22.4 to 24	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2014 Dec. 2015	22.4 to 24	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2014 Dec. 2016	Section 2.16.4 “Other Access Prohibited Signs”: addition of sign P-130-68. Section 2.18.5 “Electric Vehicle Parking Signs”: addition of signs P-150-12.
	27.1 to 30	Dec. 2015	27.1 to 30	Dec. 2015 Dec. 2016	Section 2.25 “Check Brakes Area Signs”: new title, removal of sign P-231-1 and addition of sign I-231. Section 2.26 “Truck Inspection Station and Area Signs”: addition of the reference to <i>Tome IV – Abords de route</i> for the signage to be installed at truck inspection stations or areas.
	33 and 34	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2015	33 and 34	Dec. 2015 Dec. 2016	Section 2.27 “Reserved Lane Signs”: removal of the requirement that the electric vehicle symbol on the P-250-4 signs must be green. Section 2.28.1 “Warrants for the Installation of Crossing Signs”: addition indicating that signs P-270-1, P-270-2, P-270-3 and P-270-6 must not be installed at a crossing with traffic lights or a mandatory Stop sign.
	SD 019 and SD 020	Dec. 2005 Jan. 2014	SD 019 and SD 020	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2016	SD 020: addition of the note specifying the installation of P-200 signs.
	SD 027 and SD 028	Jan. 2014	SD 027 and SD 028	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2016	SD 027: removal of the “shopping centre” inscription.
	3	i to vi	Dec. 2015	i to vi	Dec. 2016
1 and 2		Jan. 2014 Dec. 2015	1 and 2	Dec. 2016	Section 3.2 “References”: updating of the references.

Update No. 121 of the Collection Normes – Ouvrages routiers

December 2016

23th Update of Volume V – Traffic Control Devices

Chapter	Remove		Insert		Comments
	Pages	Date	Pages	Date	
3	13 and 14	Dec. 2012	13 and 14	Dec. 2012 Dec. 2016	Sections 3.3 “Warning Tab Signs”, 3.3.1 “Distance Tab Signs”, 3.3.2 “Length Tab Signs” and 3.3.3 “Location Tab Sign”: correction of typos. Table 3.4–1: addition of signs D-270-29, D-270-30 and D-270-31.
	21 to 28	Dec. 2010 Dec. 2011 Jan. 2014 Dec. 2014 Dec. 2015	21 to 28	Dec. 2016	Section 3.18.3 “Roads Merge Sign”: addition of specifications respecting the use of sign D-140-3. Section 3.33.7 “Pedestrian Crossing in a Channelizing Island Ahead Signs”: new section. Section 3.34.6 “Horse with Rider Sign”: correction of a typo in the French version.
	31 and 32	Dec. 2008 Dec. 2012	31 and 32	Dec. 2016	Section 3.37 “Delineators”: new delineator model (D-300-3). Section 3.42 “Pavement Change Signs”: correction of typos. Section 3.44 “Bump Sign”: correction of typos.
	SD 011 and SD 012	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2015	SD 011 to SD 012B	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2016	Section 3.45 “Fallen Rock Sign”: addition of the requirement that the pictograph must be oriented in the direction from which the rock falls may come. SD 012A and SD 012B: former SD 012.
	4	i to vii	Dec. 2015	i to vii	Dec. 2016
	1 and 2	Jan. 2014	1 and 2	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2016	Section 4.2 “References”: updating of the references.
	5 and 6	Dec. 2006 Dec. 2008	5 and 6	Dec. 2016	Section 4.4 “Distance, Length and Location Tab Signs”: correction of typos. Section 4.5 “Delineators”: addition indicating that delineators can be replaced by site barriers and that the temporary marking must be analyzed to allow for circulation of oversized vehicles. Section 4.5.1 “Chevron Sign”: specifications respecting the use of chevron signs in diversion tapers.

Update No. 121 of the Collection Normes – Ouvrages routiers

December 2016

23th Update of Volume V – Traffic Control Devices

Chapter	Remove		Insert		Comments
	Pages	Date	Pages	Date	
4	8.2 to 10	Dec. 2015	8.2 to 10	Dec. 2015 Dec. 2016	Section 4.5.6 “Mini-marker”: indication that mini-markers must not be used in diversion tapers or in curves formed by site barriers.
	13.1 and 13.2	Dec. 2015	13.1 and 13.2	Dec. 2015 Dec. 2016	Section 4.5.8 “Mini-chevron Sign”: new section. Section 4.13 “End of Construction Sign”: indication that the T-40 sign also marks the end of the temporary speed limit zone.
	15.2 and 16	Dec. 2012 Dec. 2015	15.2 and 16	Dec. 2016	Section 4.14.15 “Road Sweeper Sign”: new section. Section 4.15 “Traffic Control Person Ahead Sign”: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version. Figure 4.15–1: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version.
	18.2 to 18.5	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2014	18.2 to 18.6	Dec. 2016	Section 4.16 “Speed Zone Signs”: indication that the T-70-1 sign indicates the beginning of a temporary speed limit zone, and that the T-40 sign indicates the end of the temporary speed limit zone. Section 4.19.2 “Access to Worksite Sign”: addition of the reference to new Figure 4.19–1 Installation of the “Access to Worksite” Sign. Figure 4.19–1: new figure. Section 4.19.3 “Escort Vehicle Sign”: renumbering of a reference to a figure. Figure 4.19–2: renumbering of the figure.
	23 to 29.2	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2015	23 to 29.2	Dec. 2015 Dec. 2016	Reorganization of the pages. Section 4.33 “Truck Entrance Sign”: addition of Figures 4.33–1a and 4.33–1b. Section 4.34 “Traffic Control Persons”: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version and indication that the fluorescent yellow-green hard hat is reserved for traffic control persons. Figure 4.34–1a and 4.34–1b: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version. Section 4.34.2 “Conditions for Using a Traffic Control Person”: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version.

Update No. 121 of the Collection Normes – Ouvrages routiers

December 2016

23th Update of Volume V – Traffic Control Devices

Chapter	Remove		Insert		Comments
	Pages	Date	Pages	Date	
4	31 and 32	Dec. 2010	31 and 32	Dec. 2010 Dec. 2016	Section 4.34.3 “Traffic Control Paddle”: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version. Figure 4.34–2: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version. Section 4.34.4 “Automated Flagger Assistance Device”: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version. Section 4.34.5 “Conditions Requiring More Than One Traffic Control Person”: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version. Section 4.34.6 “Night Roadwork”: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version.
	35 to 45	Dec. 2009 Dec. 2011 Jan. 2014 Dec. 2015	35 to 46	Dec. 2016	Section 4.37.6 “Moving Operations”: correction of a typo. Section 4.42.4 “Pedestrians”: new section. Section 4.42.4.1 “Pedestrian Corridor”: change to the section title. Section 4.42.4.2 “Temporary Pedestrian Crossing”: new section. Figures 4.42–1 and 4.42–2: new figures. Figures 4.42–3 to 4.42–8: renumbering of figures. Figure 4.44–1: correction of a typo.
	47 to 58	Dec. 2015	47 to 58	Dec. 2015 Dec. 2016	Appendix A “Signals Used by a Traffic Control Person”: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version. Appendix B “Roadwork Signing”: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version and addition of sign T-50-16.
	TCD i to TCD viii	Dec. 2015	TCD i to TCD viii	Dec. 2016	Updating of the Table of Standardized Drawings.
	TCD 005A to TCD 006	Dec. 2014	TCD 005A to TCD 006	Dec. 2016	TCD 005A, TCD 005B and TCD 006: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version.

Update No. 121 of the Collection Normes – Ouvrages routiers

December 2016

23th Update of Volume V – Traffic Control Devices

Chapter	Remove		Insert		Comments
	Pages	Date	Pages	Date	
4	TCD 069 to TCD 072A	Dec. 2007	TCD 069 to TCD 072A	Dec. 2016	TCD 069, TCD 070, TCD 071 and TCD 072A: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version.
	TCD 073 to TCD 078	Dec. 2007 Dec. 2015	TCD 073 to TCD 078	Dec. 2007 Dec. 2016	TCD 073, TCD 074, TCD 075, TCD 076 and TCD 077: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version.
	TCD 083 to TCD 086	Dec. 2007 Dec. 2009 Dec. 2014	TCD 083 to TCD 086	Dec. 2009 Dec. 2014 Dec. 2016	TCD 084: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version. TCD 086: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version.
	TCD 095 and TCD 096	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2010	TCD 095 and TCD 096	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2016	TCD 096: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version.
	TCD 099	Dec. 2015	TCD 099	Dec. 2016	TCD 099: addition of Note 1 pertaining to curing of the sealing compound.
	TLD i to TLD vii	Dec. 2015	TLD i to TLD vii	Dec. 2016	Updating of the Table of Standardized Drawings and the Standardized Drawings Table.
	TLD 005A to TLD 008A	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2015	TLD 005A to TLD 008A	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2016	TLD 005A to TLD 007: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version.
	TLD 013 to TLD 016	Dec. 2005 Dec. 2015	TLD 013 to TLD 016	Dec. 2005 Dec. 2016	TLD 013 to TLD 015: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version.
	TLD 079A to TLD 080	Dec. 2005 Dec. 2015	TLD 079A to TLD 080	Dec. 2005 Dec. 2016	TLD 079A: addition of the note pertaining to signing upstream and downstream of the roadwork zone. TLD 079B: addition of the note pertaining to signing upstream and downstream of the roadwork zone and of sign T-D-360. TLD 079C: addition of the note pertaining to signing upstream and downstream of the roadwork zone and signs P-140-1 and T-D-360.
	TLDU i to TLDU vii	Dec. 2015	TLDU i to TLDU vii	Dec. 2016	Updating of the Standardized Drawings Table.
	TLDU 005A to TLDU 006	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2015	TLDU 005A to TLDU 006	Dec. 2016	TLDU 005A, TLDU 005B and TLDU 006: replacement of the term “signaleur” (traffic control person) by “signaleur routier” in the French version.



Update No. 121 of the Collection Normes – Ouvrages routiers

December 2016

23th Update of Volume V – Traffic Control Devices

Chapter	Remove		Insert		Comments
	Pages	Date	Pages	Date	
5	i to xii	Dec. 2015	i to xii	Dec. 2016	Updating of the Table of Contents.
	1 and 2	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2014	1 and 2	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2016	Section 5.2 “References”: updating of the references.
	11 and 12	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2015	11 and 12	Dec. 2015 Dec. 2016	Section 5.4.3.3 “Exit Advance Guide Signs”: correction of the illustration of the “Exit Advance Guide” sign (I-40-1).
	27 to 30	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2015	27 to 30	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2015 Dec. 2016	Section 5.4.4.2 “Oversized Sign Elements”: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • C. “Exit Shields, Distances and Arrows”: correction of a typo in the French version. • D. “Module”: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - updating of the references; - renumbering of Figure 5.4–12a; - addition of the inscription “Last Exit Before Tunnel”; - addition of Figure 5.4–12b.
	39 and 40	Jan. 2014	39 and 40	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2016	Section 5.5.1.2 “Ends Tab Sign”: updating of the references.
	51 to 54	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2014	51 to 54	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2016	Section 5.5.12.4 “Welcome Sign”: updating of the references. Correction of typos in the French version.
	59 to 66	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2014 Dec. 2015	59 to 66	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2016	Section 5.6.1 “Directional Signing Principles”: updating of the references. Section 5.6.3.4 “Ferry Signs”: replacement of “ministère des Transports” by “Ministère”. Section 5.6.4.1 “Park and Ride Signs”: introduction of the “Park and Ride – Carpooling” sign (I-330-5). Section 5.6.4.3 “Parking Area Signs”: introduction of the “Parking Area – Bikeway” sign (I-350-8). Section 5.6.8.1 “Public Facilities Signs”: replacement of “ministère des Transports” by “Ministère”, and introduction of the “Skating” sign (I-370-22).
	71 to 84	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2014 Dec. 2015	71 to 84	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2016	Section 5.7.7 “Check Brakes Sign”: new section introducing the “Check Brakes” sign (I-231), and renumbering of the subsequent sections. Section 5.7.11 “Exclusive Towing Signs”: replacement of “ministère des Transports” by “Ministère”.

Update No. 121 of the Collection Normes – Ouvrages routiers

December 2016

23th Update of Volume V – Traffic Control Devices

Chapter	Remove		Insert		Comments
	Pages	Date	Pages	Date	
5					<p>Section 5.7.15.2 “Toll Rates Signs”: erratum (with no change to the page date) – correction of the gray regulatory bars in accordance with the English version.</p> <p>Section 5.8.1.1 “Roadside Parks”:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A. “Rest Area”: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - replacement of the term “drivers” by “users”; - change to the illustrations for signs I-420-1 to I-420-3; - introduction of new signs I-420-5 and I-420-6; - introduction of the electric vehicle charging station pictograph in the services provided section and the Wi-Fi pictograph for municipal rest areas; - introduction of the description of the content of the sign; - addition of specifications respecting directional signing for rest areas. • C. “Service Area Signs”: addition of specifications respecting the order of appearance of the service pictographs on sign I-650-1. • E. “Village-relais Signs”: updating of the references.
	89 and 90	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2015	89 and 90	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2016	Section 5.8.1.2 “Reserves, Parks and Wildlife Refuges”, C. “Park Signs”: updating of the number of the Canada National Parks Act.
	95 and 96	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2015	95 and 96	Dec. 2015 Dec. 2016	Section 5.8.1.4 “Tourist Information Offices”, A. “Centre Infotouriste”: correction of the illustration of sign I-520-4.
	99 to 101.1	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2014	99 to 101.1	Dec. 2016	Section 5.8.2 “Heritage Site Signs”: introduction, as a supplement to the standard, of the list of heritage sites that can be indicated by I-540 signs.
	103 to 110	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2014	103 to 110	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2014 Dec. 2016	Section 5.8.4.1 “Eligibility Criteria for Private Tourist Facilities”: replacement of “ministère des Transports” by “Ministère” and updating of the page layout.
				Section 5.8.4.4 “Directional Signing and Installation for Private Tourist Facilities”: replacement of “ministère des Transports” by “Ministère”.	

Update No. 121 of the Collection Normes – Ouvrages routiers

December 2016

23th Update of Volume V – Traffic Control Devices

Chapter	Remove		Insert		Comments
	Pages	Date	Pages	Date	
5	113	Jan. 2014	113	Dec. 2016	Section 5.8.4.5 “Major Attractions”: replacement of “ministère des Transports” by “Ministère”. Section 5.8.5.4 “Directional Signing and Installation for Tourist Routes and Circuits”: replacement of “ministère des Transports” by “Ministère”.
	121 to 124	Jan. 2014	121 to 124	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2016	Section 5.8.6.3 “Directional Signing and Installation for an Off-Highway Bicycle Route”: replacement of “ministère des Transports” by “Ministère”. Section 5.9.4.3 “Directional Signing Principles”: replacement of “ministère des Transports” by “Ministère”. Section 5.9.4.4 “Installation and Location”: replacement of “ministère des Transports” by “Ministère”.
	177 to 182	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2015	177 to 182	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2016	Section 5.10.2.1 “Overhead Installation”: replacement of the term “with tiered intersections” by “with interchanges”. Appendix L “Pictographs for Private Tourist Facilities”: addition of the “Indoor Surfing Centre” pictograph and correction of the “Sculpture” pictograph illustration.
	SD 007 and SD 008	Jan. 2014	SD 007 and SD 008	Jan. 2014 Dec. 2016	SD 008: replacement of the term “tiered intersections” by “interchanges”.
	SD 015 to SD 020	Dec. 2015	SD 015 to SD 020	Dec. 2016	SD 015 to SD 020: introduction of a note specifying that the marking must be carried out in accordance with the requirements of Chapter 6 “Pavement Markings”.
	SD 035 and SD 036A	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2015	SD 035 and SD 036A	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2016	SD 036A: addition of a note specifying the installation of a mobile sign.
	SD 037 to SD 040C	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2015	SD 037 to SD 040C	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2016	SD 037: addition of a note specifying the installation of a mobile sign. SD 038: correction of a typo in the French version.
					SD 040A to SD 040C: updating of the illustrations for “Rest Area” signs.

Update No. 121 of the Collection Normes – Ouvrages routiers

December 2016

23th Update of Volume V – Traffic Control Devices

Chapter	Remove		Insert		Comments
	Pages	Date	Pages	Date	
6	i to vi	Dec. 2015	i to vi	Dec. 2016	Updating of the Table of Contents.
	1 and 2	Dec. 2015	1 and 2	Dec. 2015 Dec. 2016	Section 6.2 “References”: updating of the references.
	8.2 and 8.3	Dec. 2015	8.2 and 8.3	Dec. 2015 Dec. 2016	Section 6.10.1 “Stop Lines”: addition of specifications respecting the distance between the stop line and the pedestrian crosswalk.
	13	Dec. 2014	13	Dec. 2014	Correction of a typo with no change to the date.
	15 and 16	Dec. 2014	15.1 to 16	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2016	Appendix A “Dimensions of Longitudinal and Transverse Markings”: improved graphical design.
	DN 047 and DN 048	Dec. 2005	DN 047 and DN 048	Dec. 2005 Dec. 2016	SD 047: correction of a typo.
	DN 055 and DN 056A	Dec. 2005 Dec. 2011	DN 055 and DN 056A	Dec. 2005 Dec. 2016	SD 056A: addition of specifications respecting the distance between the stop line and the pedestrian crosswalk. Correction of the title in the English version.
7	i to iv	Dec. 2015	i to iv	Dec. 2016	Updating of the Table of Contents.
	1 and 2	Dec. 2014	1 and 2	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2016	Section 7.2 “Reference”: updating of the reference.
	7 to 10	Dec. 2014	7 to 10	Dec. 2016	Section 7.8.15 “Reserved Bicycle Lane Signs”: subdivision of the section to introduce new section 7.8.15.2 “On Sidewalks” and the “Reserved Bicycle Lane on Sidewalk” sign (P-250-9).
	25 and 26	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2015	25 and 26	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2016	Section 7.11.5 “Bicycle Parking Area Sign”: change to the section title and the name of sign I-350-7. Section 7.11.6 “Parking Area Sign”: change to the section title and the name of the sign to ensure consistency with Chapter 5, “Guide and Information Signs”, and change to the illustration for the “Parking Area – Bikeway” sign (I-350-8).
	45 and 46	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2015	45 and 46	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2016	Appendix F “List of Bikeway Signs Used”: updating of the list of signs to reflect the additions and changes to the chapter.
	53 and 54	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2015	53 and 54	Dec. 2014 Dec. 2016	Appendix F “List of Bikeway Signs Used”: updating of the list of signs and tab signs used for bikeways.

Update No. 121 of the Collection Normes – Ouvrages routiers

December 2016

23th Update of Volume V – Traffic Control Devices

Chapter	Remove		Insert		Comments
	Pages	Date	Pages	Date	
8	i to ix	Dec. 2015	i to ix	Dec. 2016	Updating of the Table of Contents.
	1 to 4	Dec. 2005 Dec. 2009 Jan. 2014	1 to 4	Dec. 2016	Section 8.2 “References”: updating of the references and the page layout.
	59 and 60	Dec. 2005	59 and 60	Dec. 2016	Section 8.9.2 “Installation of Audible Signals”: removal of the use of the “coo coo” sound in the north-south direction. Section 8.9.3 “Use of Audible Signals”: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • correction of the minimum operating temperature for audible signal devices; • replacement of the title “Montréal Walk” by “Canada Walk”; • introduction of the use of different audible signals for the different pedestrian crosswalk directions; • removal of the lengths of the alternations for the “coo coo” type melody.
	SD 015 and SD 016	Dec. 2011 Dec. 2015	SD 015 and SD 016	Dec. 2011 Dec. 2016	SD 015: removal of the illustrations for the “Pedestrian Crosswalk” sign, and improved graphical design.

